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433 River Streer, Suite 303 o Troy. New York 12180-3299 o 1318) 40°-0863
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Rivhard F, Draines, M1, Kewdrich A, Sears, M.D.

Cunmnisvianer Chair
NYS Deparunent of Mealth Curmela Torrelli

Janiex H, Clyne, Jr. Five Chatr
fovecutive Depuaty Conunissioner Kathering A, Hawkins, ALD., 2 1),

Aeith TH. Servis, Dircctor Fxecutive Secretun
Office af Professivnal Medival Comduce

July 6. 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECELIPT REQUESTED
Richard lan Silver. M.,
REDACTED
RI:: License No. 219964

Dear Dr. Siiver;

lnclosed 1s a copy of Order BPMC #10-116 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct, This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into eticet
July 13.2010.

It the penalty imposed by the Order is a fine. please write the cheek pavable 1o the New York
State Depariment of Health, Noting the BEMC Order number on your remittance will assist in
proper crediting. Payvments should be directed to the following address:

Bureau of Accounts Management
New York State Deparunent ot Health
Corning Tower. Room 1717
LEmpire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12237

Sincerely.
REDACTED
Kathertne AL Hawkins, M.D_. LD

Fxecutive Seeretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

ce: Ralph AL Lrbaio, Jr.. Esg.
Kern, Augustine, Conroy & Schoppmann, P.C.
1325 Franklin Avenue. Suite 255
Garden City, NY 113530



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF ORDER

RICHARD IAN SILVER, M.D.

Upon the apptication of RICHARD JAN SILVER, M.D., {(Respondent), in the attached
.' Consent Agreement, that is made a part of this Consent Order. it is
|

|
i ORDERED, that the Consent Agreement, and its terms, are adopted and it is further

|| ORDERED, that this Consent Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board,

' ether by mailing of a copy of this Consent Order either by first class mail to Respondent at the
address in the attached Consent Agreement or by certified mail to Respondeant's attorney, or

| upon facsimile or email transmission to Respondent or Respondent's attorney, whichever is first

J SO ORDERED
| REDACIED

| DATED. \j‘-lJ‘-_f ?, 8010

KENDRICK A. SEARS. M.D.

Chair

State Board for Professional
Medical Conduct




I STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF AGREEMENT

RICHARD IAN SILVER, M.D.
C0-09-10-6546-A

.! RICHARD IAN SILVER, M.D ., (Respondent), representing that all of the following

| statements are true, deposes and says

That on or about December 19, 2000, I was licensed to practice medicine in the State of

New York and issued ficense number 219969 by the New York State Education Department

! . e st g )
i My current address is REDACTED . and I will agdvise the

Director (Director) of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct (OPMC) of any change of my

address within thirty (30) days, thereof
|

| understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct (Board)
| has chargad me with one (1) Specification of professional misconduct,
i A copy of the Statement of Charges, marked as Exhibit A, is attached to and part of this
| Consent Agreement

I'do net contest the one ( 1) Specification, and agree to the foilowing sanction
Censure and Reprimand:

{ Respondent shall pay a $500 00 fine. to be paid within thirty (30) days of the effective

| date of the Consent Order to the NYS Department of Health, Bureau of Accounts
Management, Revanue Unit, Empire State Plaza, Corning Tower, Room 1717, Albany,
NY 12237-0016

I agree, further, that the Consent Order shall impose the following conditions

That Respondent shall remain in continuous compliance with alt requirements of New
| York Education Law § 6502 including, but not limited to, the requirements that a licensee
. shall register and continue to be registered with the New York State Education



Department iexcept during periods of actual suspension) and that a icensee shail pay
alt regrstration fees Respondent shall not exercise the option provided in New York
Education Law § 6502(4) to avoid registration and payment of fees. This condition shall
take effect 30 days afier the effective date of the Consent Order and will continue so
long as Respondent remains a licensee in New York State: and

That Respondent shalt Cooperate fully with the OPMC in its administration and
enforcement of the Consent Order and in its Investigations of matters concerning
Respondent. Respondent shall respond in a timely manner to all OPMC requests for
written periodic verification of Respandent's compliance with this Consent Agreement
Respondent shall meet with a person designated by the Director. OPMC, as directed
Respondent shall respond promptly and provide all documents and information within
Respondent's contral, as directed. This condition shall take effect upon the Board's
Issuance of the Consent Order and will continue s0 long as Respondent remains
hcensed in New York State

I stipulate that my failure to comply with any conditions of the Consent Order shall
constitute misconduct as defined by New York Education Law § 6530(29).

['agree that. if  am charged with professional misconduct in future, this Consent
Agreement and the Consent Order shall be admitted into evidence in that proceeding.

| ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agreement.

I understand that if the Board does not adopt this Cansent Agreement, none of its lerms
shall bind me or constitute an admission of any of the acts of alleged misconduct: this Consent
Agreement shall not be used against me in any way and shall be kept in strict confidence, and
the Board's denial shall be without prejudice to the pending disciplinary proceeding and the
Board's final determination pursuant to New York Public Health Law.

| agree that, if the Board adopts this Consent Agreement, the Chair of the Board shall

issue a Consent Order in accordance with its terms. | agree that the Consent Order shall take
effect upon its issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a copy of the Consent Order by first
class mail to me at the address in this Consent Agreement, or to my atlorney by certified mail,
or upon facsimule or email transmission to me or my attorney, whichever is first. The Consent
Order, this Consent Agreement, and all attached Exhibits shali be public documents, with anly
patient identities, if any. redacted. As public documents, they may be posted on the Department
of Health website
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! stipulata thal the proposed sanction and Consent Order are authorized by New York
Public Health Law §§ 230 and 230-3, and that tha Board ana OPMC have the requisite powers
1o camy out all Included terms, | ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agraement of my own free
will and riot under duress, compulsion or restraint, In consideration of the value 1o me of the
Board's adoption of thig Consent Agreement, aliowing me fo resolve this matter without the
vanous risks and burdens of o hearing an the merits, | knowingly waive my right to contest the
Consent Order for which | epply, administratively and/or judiciaily, | agree i ba baund by the
Censent Order, and | ask that the Board adapt this Consent Agreement,

! understand and agree that the attomey for the Department, the Direcior, CPMC, and
the Chair cf the Boarg each retain compiete discretion eliher 1o enter Into the proposed Consent
Agreemant an¢ Consent Ordar, based upan my applicatian, or (o deciipe to do 50 {further
undarstand and agree that no prior or separate written o oral eommunication can jimit that
discretion.

AFFIRMED:

REDACTED
DATED:M 1, 2e10 -
) RICHARD 1AN SILVER. D

Respondent

85/87
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The undersigned agree to Respondent's attachad Cansent Agreement ang to its !
proposed penaity, terms ang conditions,

Attomey for Respondent |

onre__ 15 S Xl repACTED

ROBERT BOGA
Associate Counsal f
Bureau of Professional Megicar conauct

-

|

lr

| DATE'J% \ " Do) RIDACTID

) 7 ’ RALPH AMRBAIO JR
|

' DATE é’é??//d REDACTED
A

RNETTH AV, SERVIS . &
- Director -
Office of Professional Med cal Conduct

T e



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT AMENDED
IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
I OF OF
CHARGES
RICHARD IAN SILVER, M.D.
C0-09-10-6546-A

RICHARD IAN SILVER, M.D., Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in
New York State on or about December 19, 2000, by the issuance of license number

219969 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

| A. On or about September 18, 2007, in Nassau County Court, Mineola, New York,
Respondent was found guilty, of attempted assault in the third Degree, in violation
I of New York Penal Laws, §§110.00 and 120.00, a class B misdemeanor, and was

sentenced for the attempted assault in the third degree to a two (2) year order of
protection, a $500.00 fine, a $20.00 CVAF and a $140.00 surcharge.

" SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(09)(a)(i) by having been
I convicted of committing an act constituting a crime under New York state law, in that
Petitioner charges:

“ 1. The facts in paragraph A.




DATE:October Z |, 2016
Albany, New York

Michael A. Hiser
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct






